# William Clough Civil War Paperwork

#### Declaration of Soldier for a Disability Pension.

- miles (version + 100 (vii) per 10 (c. 180	ME OFFICER OF A COURT OF RECORD HAVING CUSTODY OF THE SEAD
	A I I -
State of Ohro	Gounty of Scadelise 88.
1.5	
ON THIS day of	A. D., one thousand eight hundred and
ninety personally appear	petore mot Leck of Comme Oleman of the
(A) = (A) 150/1	
Cogunga Court ff ff	a County of Record within and for the County and State aforesaid
Milliam XX ou	19W: who being duly
Name of applicant.	1 William Wolf and
sworn according to law, declares that he is	the identical www.
who was Elmollad on the	day of All CAMA 1862, in Company
I AL	
of the Regiment of	Vols, commanded by
Mickelly and was	bonorably Discharged at Malawille Jose
	14.4.1. 1865, and that he served for a period in excess of ninety
days; That his personal description is as fo	lows; Age years; height feet inches; complexion
Sacht win 42	Ling : eyes Haref and was born at County
20 1 9 1	
Auraban Chacken	on the day of July 1823
That he is now disabled for manual	labor by resson of Disease of Medad
I A B	re state name or nature of all dispasse or the locationof yound or injury if disabled
dealness of no	the ear, lose, of sight of
by disease, sales folly its nature, if by wound of	ajury, the precise character of same, or if by old age, so state.
want eye.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and that said disability is in no respect d	us to any vicious habit on his part; and that he claims pension under the
disability pension hill being entitled the	two by reason of As inability to earn a support of manual labor.
That he has applied for not.	pension
MM 584/18	
so state, give the number of pension certificate	and for what pensioned.
That he has And heen emplo	yed in the military or naval service otherwise than as stated above
Here state what the service was, whether p	pror or subsequent to that stated above, and the dates at which it began and ended.
771 - 4 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	16. Sel - 16-
That he has not been in the military or h	aval service of the United States since the
That since leaving the service this application	ant has resided in the desired of the factor
in the State of Dans	and that his occupation has been that of a
That prior to his entry into the service of	ove named he was a man of good, sound, physical health. being when en-
411 1 100	8 ///
rolled a	That he is now
obtaining his subsistence by manual lab	
	or by reasons of his disabilities above described, and he therefore makes
this coclaration for the purose of be	ing placed on the pension roll of the United States, under the Act approved
June 1890.	He hereby appoints with full power of substitution and revocation H. E.
MANN, of Washington, D. C., hi	s true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim; that his residence is No.
(a), in	street, of pull
County of Kill as Alt of Let	and State on Church
1411	The State of the William of the state of the
and his Post Office address isT	1. St. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
and his Post Office address is	1. St. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Robert faces	mklin Station, Cosporton Co. Chir
and his Post Office address is T.M.A.  Robert fack	1. Att. 6 + 1/1/1.
Robert factor	mklin Station, Cosporton Co. Chir

ACT JUNE 27, 190. Department of the Interior, Washington, D. C., January 15, 1898. SIR: In forwarding to the pension agent the executed voucher for your next quarterly payment please favor me by returning this circular to him with replies to the questions enumerated below. Very respectfully, a. 11-97:30 War Pension Agent, Columbus, Chio: First. Are you married? If so, please state your wife's full name and her maiden name. Collings , Rachel Clough Second. When, where, and by whom were you married? Charles Henry Find Buret Annoon Feb the 23 = 1847 at Bransfieth Church 60 Durham Englas Third. What record of marriage exists? Answer I have got my marrage Gertificati Fourth. Were you previously married? If so, please state the name of your former wife and the date and place of her death or divorce. Fifth. Have you any children living? If so, please state their names and the dates of their birth. Annoon Fis Thomas Clough Born June the 20 7 18 27 There Blough Born Man the 28, 1451 Vm blough Born forly the 5 2 1853 Mb. A. blough Down Buly the 81855 The enery blong Dom June the 16 1865 Ruchel Born Set 1867 1867 Holough Born Feb, 6,1869 Batherine Claugh Born April The 7 1872 May cloud In June 24. 1874 0000 Col Date of reply, June the 1st , 189 8

			er stade og er sta				4	
						a service and an analysis of the service and t	a residence	
184	7 Darriag	e solemnized et after B	ouns	in the Paus	1. Ch. of Br.		e County of Bush	increases in management comment of the management of the comment o
No.	When Married.	Name and Surname.	, Age.	Condition.	Rank or Profession.	Residence at the Time of Marriage.	Father's Name and Surname.	Rank or Profession of Father.
9 1147	Alway	William Clough	24	Ballaloi	Pilinan	blite hee	Henry Clough	Pituan
ST & Stone, Tettors	744	Rachel Colling	18	Spuides		White Lee	Thomas Colling	Pituan
Marrie By by	ed in the	Parish Churc	or after	according to the l	Rites and Ceremonies By	of the Church	Heury For	Coloneli
solemn	Marriage was	II THE TANK THE PARTY OF THE PA		lank)	resence of us, {	John Colle	Electron	
Extra	cted this_242	opy of the Marriage Register of the Marriage R	uber	in the Year of		aid, the said Register being By me, Willi	g legallý in my custody.	of fourth
			evenue				0	

LOUI

#### Act of June 27, 1890.

DECLARATION FOR WIDOW'S PENSION.

of its seal, a Notary Public, or Justice of the Peace, whose e has none, his signature and official char-ard, or a City or County Clerk. County of Each State of A. D. one thousand with hundred and (Notary, Justice, or Clerk of Court.) (Insert name of applicant.) klus County of -(Name of town or city.) who, being duly sworn according to law, declares that she is the widow of (Name of Soldiers who enlisted under the name of (Name under which soldier enlisted.) (Here state rank.) any.) (No. of Regiment.) Volunteers, and served at least ninety days in the late War (Name of State, and whether Infantry, Cavalry, or Artillery.) of the Rebellion, in the service of the United States, who was HONORABLY DISCHARGED. (Date of death; cause need not be stated.) 1863, and died. .. employed in that stated above, and the dates at which it began and ended.) That he was never employed in the military or naval service of the United States after the... That she was married under the name of , there being no legal barrier to such marriage; that she had not been previously married; that her said husband had not been previously married. (4) (If either had been previously married, so state, and give date of death or divorce of former spouse.) That she has not remarried since the death of the said Wellense (Name of soldier or That she is without other means of support than her daily labor. That the names and dates of birth of all the children of the soldier, now living, and under sixteen years of age, are as follows: born , born. , 18. That she has not abandoned the support of any one of her children, but that they are still under her care or prior application for pension has been filed by herself the soldier. maintenance. That Me (If prior application has been filed, either by soldier or widow, so state, giving number assigned to it.) That she makes this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension-roll of the United States, under the provisions of the act of June 27, 1890. She hereby appoints, with full power of substitution and revocation, of ... her true and lawful attorney to prosecute her claim, the fee to be TEN DOLLARS, payable as prescribed by law. County of That her POST-OFFICE ADDRESS is. State of.

Thate of Ohis	County of Lockeston, 55:
In the matter of Rechel let	angle wason of William Colongs
그는 그들은 그는 것이 아이지는 그들은 이번 때문에 대한 사람이 되었다. 그는 그를 모르는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다.	of Cor 6+16 1st Rey u 8 Vet Tol Emment
	of Anguel - , A. D. 1900, personally
	Ligned authority in and for the afore-
	inter on the Archel Cloudy h
0	Franklin States, in the County
A STATE OF THE STA	, and State of Clar
whose Post-office address is #	Allo Slation Olus
Contraction of the Contraction o	, agedyears, a resident of
	, in the County of
and State of	, whose Post-office address is
well known to be reputable and entitle	d to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
case as follows : That I am	the llamant in the above stated
	state that my hurband holonged to
(Nors.—Affiants should	state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to which they testify.)
	resones of u. S. prime to August 1st 1862
1	military of naval seams of as
	Member 1865 - had seemed an Employed
It 97 Chis bols and	las 6 + H. Megenent Under
	geners was his only serves
	my huband William Clough did not -
	I at the time of his death and I received
	ymurane I further state enew my
	one of no real or festional property
of any value at the tim	of his death I am the awner of a
house and one ac	re of land valued at \$150. he good
This I have no bear	estate or personal peroperly logary
value income of place	would not exceed \$ 40. per year house
this I have no me	me from any bonds stocks morlyages
or notes from any	source wholever I further state in !!
there is moone les	gally bound for my Support and
I must - depend up	n my own exertent for a living
	Vicinm blough and myself bred begether
	my mer always a congressed as such outher
singe the direct of West	Leurs blanch and I still regression his miden
further declare	Lesson blongh and I still regress his middle of was principles of the still case and I am me interest in said case and I am have been a superior of the still case and I am th
concerned in its prosecution. as	12
11 00	
Mary Solow	mach /
Manus of the by maris, two with sees who w	7-2
the seminance with oh mark, two assessment also a	offic sign here.) (Signatures of Afficiates)

State of Char	, County of leasterles , ss:
1	longh widow of William belongh of 6 N9700.
ales of cas 6+76 21 62	
ON THIS Land day	10
appeared before me a hatury	Cables in and for the afore-
anid County, duly authorized to adminis	ster cethe Bolical - 14 Harris
aged 5 4 years, a resident of	Jackson Lonchit , in the County
& leveluder	, and State of Oh
whose Post-office address is lever	hveten Ohrs.
Contract of the Contract of th	, aged years, a resident of
	, in the County of,
and State of accommencement of the second	, whose Post-office address is
ACCURAGE ACCUSA CONTRACTOR OF A	
	to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
	was well and personally acquainted
mith William Cloud h	Late a member of Conference 18 97 Rey Ohn
	United States Vateran work Engine for an past 20 y
1 + I know that neither or	u was ever devered William belows
and Ruchel Celeny of h	lived together as harland and only
	always recognized as the horsband of
1 1 1 1	Rudul Clarigh was always
secogonized as the	mile of William belough and
I have meny sea	son to believe that they were
Enshand and my	
I further seat that	T William Clough was the month
of no real estate or fe	remal property of any volus, Backet
Lelough is the own	er of a house and one acre of land
valued at \$170.0	a mem of place would not exceed
\$40.00 per year he	yend this she has no other property
real or personal in	menne from bonds stade mattage
a notes from any son	sex whatever William Clough and
not have his life is	newed at the time of his death - I
farther slate that is	her is no one legally bound for the
Support - of Ruchel	belough and she must -defind
upm her duily la	for her support - I further slate
	h has not - remarried and she slile
further declare th	
not concerned in its prosecution.	1 /1/03
	Flower 11. Harris 1900
Egipt of these recommendations are seen a development of the section and a recommendation are considered and a	1900 A
All a Steppin show her mark, two witnesses who we	Gignatures of Affants.)

State of Oliv	, County of leached , ss:
In the matter of Rachel Colo	ugh under of William Elingh of co
A 97 Reg 19 9 also of Con	ATTO ME Det begins
ON THIS 2 day of	August , A. D. 1900, personally
appeared before me a notury	A /
	or outhe Thomas Adam
	County in the County
	and State of Chris
these Post-office address in Least	
	agedyears, a resident of
	, in the County of,
ad State de management de management de la company de la c	, whose Post-office address is
	to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforessid
	s well and personally or quainted
	who Late a munher of company
It 97 Regionent Ou	so Volunteer Infantry and less
	- monted State Veleras Volunteer
Englande and and	es well and heremally asymainte
	well belough I have been acquar
with the Samely for	to fact - therety years
I know that neither	one was evel severed they hard
Trouther as husban	d and mife William Clough
	muzed as the hurson of Ruchel Clong
	to was always rengonized as the
	ugh I have income relien to
	he husband and mife
I know that Willia	in belough was the owner of me
sear estate or horse	med property of any ville at -
the time of his death	- I tombe that - Bluchel blingt
	use and one aere of land valued
	income of feare would not exceed
	of the she has no other property
	- income from any lands stack
Was the single	from any armed whateren and
blough and the mult	defend when he daily taken for the copped
	DO Inverest in said case and
not onnouned in its prosecution.	K W ST.
	AUG Momas abdons.
	1900 0
(If Assessed sign by mark, two witnesses who with	sign stere of Affanta)

#### Affidavit of Property Pension Claimant.

The	State	of e	Dhio,	
100s	hocto	i	County,	88.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the Auditor of said Could County, duly elected and qualified to act as such, and having custody of the records of assessment of all real and personal property listed for taxation in said County.

And I turther certify that I have carefully examined said records of assessment and find One acres of land valued at One Humaned & Districtly dollars, also personal property valued at No dollars, also personal property claimant; and also in the name of Milliam Clough her husband. No acres of land valued at No dollars, also personal property valued at No dollars.

Given under my hand and official seal, at Cosho

Ohio, this 2 day of august.

. County Auditor.

ar.

State of Ohio	County of Colors, ss:
	ugh meden of William Clough of Co 1970 or
-11-412-6 8 74 1 Be 4	& Let wel Engener
ON THIS SALE OF THE PROPERTY OF	August, A. D. 1205, personally
appeared before me a Molary P	oothe John In lamation
aged 3 8 years, a resident of 6	
A	and State of Olive
whom Post-office address is Carch	oties Ohn
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	, agedyears, a resident of
	in the County of,
and State of	, whose Post-office address is
CASTRON DOWN BY	
well known to be reputable and entitled to	credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
	well and fersonally de quantité
경기 시간에 가는 이 이 이번 때문에 가는 것이 되었다.	Late a member of company At 97
-7	Cos 6 x 16 United States Viteran Col
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	well and personally acquainted
	his widow Bach Clough
	ted with the above named fasher
for the fast - 23 years	I know that neither one was
was discovered where.	level together as truland and work
William Clough was al	ways reaggestized as the foreland
of Buchel blough a	nd Backel Clongh was always
recognized at to	ange of William Clebough and I
hand every bear	To believe and they arese hardend
and unfol further &	late that Rachel belong to has
not remarried since	the death of William blough and
stell remain the wind	ni of William Clough
	3 5 3
	//1 AUG
CONTRACTOR AND	1900
©COLUMN TO THE DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	O PEFICE
further declare that	J ham no interest in said case and J an
mos concerned in its prosecution.	
	- Mesaplon
(If Afficiate sign by mark, two witnesses who write	sign here.) (Signatures of Affiants.)
MA	
	Wym, w

State of Ohio	. County of Colombia, 88:
	lingh under of William Clough of
	1 6 6 + 76 1 By 21 8 Bel Vol 8 mint
ON THIS 2 day	of Augusta , A. D. 1900, personally
appeared before me a hatting	in and for the afore-
said County, duly authorised to admin	ister catha landel Benry
aged 6/ years, a resident of	Franklin Station , in the County
& less for them	and State of Ohi
whose Post-office address is Fig.	Men Station Ohro
	, aged years, a resident of
	in the County of
and State of	whose Post-office address is.
well known to be reputable and entitle	d to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
case as follows : That - I man	somell and fereonally acquainted
	ght Late a member of confined
	Ohis verlender Infantry and les
	I miled State Veteran Colontin
	acamainted muth his widow Rockel
. 1	al neither one was ever divorced
. 1	as husband and wife William
4 / 1/	and Rachel blough was recognized
	m blough I have very reach the
that they mere how	
	iem blough was the owner of makest
estate or hiremal h	roperty of any value at - the time of
his death I harity	Set At Rockel blough is the
	one were of land valued at \$170.
	eld not- exceed \$40 per year beyond
1 1/2/ 0	the property or encome from any
	elgages or notes from any source
	- seate that there is no one legally
	at of Ruchel belough and shipment -
1	ily labor for her support I fitter.
/ /	go go has not - personered since the
death of William Elon	hat I have no interest in said case and I am
not concerned in its prosecution.	
and analysis are the Euristanting	RENCION POR PROPERTY
	THE AUG TOURS
(If Adlants sign by mark, two witnesses who w	7 S (Signatures of Affiants)
The second secon	

RECORD & PLINGISH SAFEL Record and Lension Office, OLD WAR & N. .. WAR DEPARTMENT. Respectfully returned to the WAR DEPARTMENT Commissioner of Pensions. The rolls show that John me Compton marles Crossei 241. W-S-SV. TIME Department of the Interior, BUREAU OF PENSIONS, named in the above inquiry were present Washington, P. C. / S.V. during the period mentioned except as follows: SIR: De 21/62 6 Opl 30/63 Complete about For use in the above-entitled claim for pension Dieje of Gallatin from one 9/62 please furnish a report from the records of your Die 4/63 about frais Chattanings office as to the presence or absence on or about from wounds now 20. December 1162 to long, 1864 DEC3/63 Crogier about del in Promen non 27/62. June 30/63 Hall at sige RECEIVED during said period was as follows: NSION and the station at the time of the AUG By authority of the Secretary of War: Very respectfully Colonel U. S. Army, Chief of Quee. The CHIEF OF THE RECORD AND PENSION OFFICE. Washington, D. C.,...., 189.... WAR DEPARTMENT.

		The same and the s
		-012)
	Cliff Min.	E 00
	A.B. & Ext. Denart	ment of the Interior,
	No. 084118	
		PENSION OFFICE,
		Oct. 1. 1886
	SIR:	
		equest that you will furnish from the records of
		service, disability and hospital treatment of
44	William Olmgh	who, it is claimed, enlisted
	august 1, 1 Mand	served as Chulle
i	in co. All, Reg't Me.	I . Miggs ; also in Co. Ge
(	Theran pun siph 1804	to High 1865.
	and was discharged at Makening	a. I inn ling, 31, 18/4
	While serving in Co.	Reg's Mes I Syrpe he was disabled by
	will resulting in dear	truly of digitian and
	about total blish	nella Aribelt use
	and Aline right. I'm	nd which bee Belle Lang
	1863.	
	f All Ill	7
•		
	and was treated in hospitals of which the follows:	names, location, and dates of treatment are as
	Mit in hispital.	but los regimentes
	See and	
	and the contraction of the second sec	
	<u> </u>	
	Very respectfu	
		- I do congl - L
		John Mack,
		V Commissions
	The Adjutant General, U. S. Army.	
	Ane Adjustant Generus, C. S. Army.	
	and adjustment delicrus, o. c. army.	
	And adjustment delicrus, o. S. Army.	
	And adjustment delicrus, o. S. Army.	
	And adjustment delicrus, o. S. Army.	
	And adjustment delicerus, or or army.	

Wastington, Jel 16 Respectfully externed to the Commissioner of Tensions. William Clough a private of Company of, ... 97! Regiment ..... Volunteers, was enrolled on the 5th day of august, 1862, at Franklin Station Ohis for 3 yrs and is reported: on Roll for Oct 31/62, present, Nov 48.e 1862, about on set service in Prince Cope Eince Son 2462,450 bome to June 3/64; July + ang 1864, reports Return for Dec 1862 + Jan 1863, about Det in Pioneer Holl said Co for Jany & Jet 64 ( fint on file) Enther whole warmer an incomplete - 584.119 Roll of Co. K' 1 U. & Wet Old Engineers to which transformed of July & aug. 64 reprorts him present, Summe to Aug. 31. 1865. He was mustoned out with Co. at-

3-1081

#### PENSIONER DROPPED

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF PENSIONS

		8 1914 , 191
Certificate No	50	0.781
Class		
		Clough
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	•	n Obugh
Service J	t. 97° 0	his Crifty
The Commission	ner of Pension	8.
Sir:		
I have the l	ionor to repor	t that the name of
	1000 1	ner who was last
		Jee 4, 191
4	.0 0	from the roll be-
cause of	and 1	an 20 191
E and a self-all all all and an are again and and an are an an are that all are as and	······	तर तक पर महा कर नहीं कर तक तक तक तह तह की पड़ित की तह
Very resp	ectfully,	中午 全面 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺
40 -40 400 500 500		hief, Finance Division.

Ba+ 45509

#### PHYSICIAN'S AFFIDAVIT

TAKE NOTICE.—The affidavit should, if possible, be in the handwriting of the affiant; and the marginal instructions carefully observed before writing out the statement. All the facts in possession of affiant as to the origin and continuance of the disability should be fully set forth, and the dates of treatment should be specifically given. If the affidavit is prepared from memoranda in possession of the physician, that fact should be stated.

grant of the state
In the Pension Claim No.
(Bank, chapany and regiment of the bas army; or vessel and rathing of to the navy)
Personally came before me, a notary Bublic in and for the
1 201 11 1 001 8
aforesaid County and State 4 M. Nandurson M. O.
whose Post Office address is 1902 02, 0 400
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who being duly sworn, declares in
relation to the aforesaid case as follows:
That he is a practicing physician, and has been acquainted with the above-named soldier for
about 2 7 years, and that
(Here embedy all the facts known to the affant in seasofance with the marginal furturations.
Executes or interlineations will not be permitted unless the magistrate certify in his jurns that they were made before executing the paper.)
1 1 1 Physical Color of the 1
I have been the family & Saul Soldier for the last-
25 0026 grans; and have theated Said Soldier for Chimie
archiden he would have diarchen lasting for 5 or 6 day
of then his brooks would become amoltobales lasting about
would by unconsons for Severel hours - and he has
brush to his house for the 2 years and & his roomfor
months and last- Dickness lasting him over to
the and hadid Monday the 39" Tolog of fully
Gronie diarrhau and resulting disease
ad soull marked functional diseuse of
a entebled and anaemie Constitution
and the second second second
(SIGN ON THE REVERS.

No.	When Married.	Name and Surname.	Age.	Condition.	Rank or Profession.	Residence at the Time of Marriage.	Father's Name and Surname.	Rank or Profession of Father.
147	Florwary 24th	William Clough Rachel Colling	24	Backeloi	Pilinan	bohité Lee	Henry Clough Homas Colling	
Marrie by	ed in the	Peril Churc	or after			of the Church me, Charles	of Rugland Henry Fore	Count
olemni The ab			* lee n	In the property of the Year of	our Lord	aid, the said Register bein	g legally in my custody.	Q.

all array and results report to the reserve

A.

Abiliano Congs.  Alfiliano Congs.  Appears on  Company Muster Roll  for Make A Galance 1865.  Present or absent Fuscult	Company Muster Roll  for Jan 1 3st 1865.  Present or absent Present	Milliam Clough  Artif, Co. K, 1 Reg't U. S. Vet. Vol. Engineers.  Appears on  Company Muster Roll  for Morphe , 1×64.  Present or absent Cloud	O 1 Engineers. U.S.V.V.  William Clough On, Co. K, 1 Reg't U.S. Vet. Vol. Engineers.  Appears on  Company Muster Roll  for Sife 1 Oct , 1×6 4.  Present or absent Original
Stoppage \$ 100 for  Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Remarks: Brow & Ashif O. 4 / 64 Valuan.	Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Remarks: Pront from Port to Auf Dec 1/64 Viteran	Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Remarks: Prom. from Put to actif Dest/64 40 no. 27 Page 269  Ors. Vet Harre's no advance fray nor Bly:	Stoppage \$ 100 for  Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Kemarks: 2/1t - has rich no advance fray or bounty
Book mark:  Copper.	Bock mark:  Som  Som  Copyen.	Book mark:  **Cury  Solo)  Cupyen.	Book mark:
	•		has been been been been been been been bee

Muster-out to date  I Engineers. U.S. V.V.  Chilliam Clough  Chif, Co.K., 1 Reg't U.S. Vet. Vol. Engrs.  Age 4/ years.  Appears on Co. Muster-out Boll, dated  Mashville lenn, Sept 26, 1865.  Muster-out to date  Sept 26, 1865.	Muster-out to date  Ling Rough  Cot, 1 Reg't U.S. Vet. Vol. Engrs.  Appears on Co. Muster-out Roll, dated  Mashville Tenn, Feft 26, 1865.  Muster-out to date  186.	I Engineers. U.S.V.  William Cough  Art, Co. K, 1 Reg't U.S. Vet. Vol. Engineers.  Appears on  Company Muster Roll  for Fully Pang, 1865.	Company Muster Roll  for May June 1865.  Present or absent Russell
Last paid to  Clothing socount:  Last settled, 186; drawn since \$ 100  Due soldier \$ 25 100; due U. S. \$ 100  Am't for cloth'g in kind or money adv'd \$ 100  Due U. S. for arms, equipments, &c., \$ 100  Bounty paid \$ 100; due \$ 100 100  Former Co. and Reg't # 97 0 hio  Remarks: From otea to Artif  Die 1/64 / Musher and	Last paid to  Clothing account:  Last settled ,186; drawn since 100  Due soldier 100; due U. S. 100  Am't for cloth'g in kind or money adv'd 100  Due U. S. for arms, equipments, &c., 100  Bounty paid 100; due 100  Former Co. and Reg't 7 7 Ohis  Remarks: Disslanded Aug 31/64  Ly reason of Renlistment	Stoppage \$ 100 for.  Due Gov't \$ 100 for.  Hemarks: Vet Daily duty Company Cook	Stoppage \$ 100 for  Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Remarks: Promoted & Anterior Dec
Book mark:  Od Johnson  (361)  Copyiet.	Book mark:  (Jata)  (Gall)  (G	Book mark:  Caphus  Coppus.	Book mark:  Orman  Sobject  Copyen.

Clough Milliam. Co. K., 1U. S. Vet. Vol. Engrs. artifices CARD NUMBERS. 303/6/ 303/6294 Number of personal papers herein Book Mark : See also 97 Ohir Wals

da at

I Engineers. U.S.V.V.  Prilliam Clough  In, Co. K., 1 Reg't U.S. Vet. Vol. Engrs.  Appears on  Muster and Descriptive Roll of Veteran  Volunteers  of the organization named above, Roll dated  Chattanerga June Str. 1, 1864.  Where born  Age 4/y'rs; occupation  When enlisted  Where enlisted  Condition  Complexion  Complexion  Bounty paid \$ 16.500; due \$ 7500  Where credited Markelle Stanga  Company to which assigned  Remarks:	Prilliam Claugh Pok, Co. K, 1 Reg't U. S. Vet. Vol. Engineers.  Appears on  Company Muster Roll  for / "Mustic & Aug 3/, 1864.  Present or absent  Stoppage \$ 100 for  Due Gov't \$ 100 for  Remarks: I must d to this Regt Cluy I/o y pu's Q 95 Hd  One Due Diph Cumbishand	I Engineers. U.S.V.V.  There is a Cloudy  The Congression of the organization named above. Roll dated Chattanage Sens Sept., 1864.  Muster-out to date  Last paid to  Clothing secount:  Last settled Catal, 186 3, drawn since \$ 100  Due soldier \$ 100; due U.S.\$ 100  Am't for cloth'g in kind or money adv'd \$ 3 4 56  Bounty paid \$ 25 100; due \$ 75 100  Remarks: M. Carrier from some of Money and second	Prilliam Claugh  On 1 Reg't U. S. Vet. Vol. Engrs.  Appears on  Company Muster and Descriptive Roll of the organization samed above. Roll dated  Chattanovy a Serry Airy 27, 186 f.  Where born England  Age 3 Gyears; occupation miner  When enlisted Cuy, 186 2.  Where enlisted Franklin Sta O  For what period enlisted 3 years.  Eyes Sayl; hair Descriptive Roll  When mustered in ganeswille  Bounty paid \$ 2 100; due \$ 75 100  Former Co. and Reg't Daily Chiri  Date of transfer Cuy 144  Company to which assigned  Remarks:
Book mark:  (841,  Copyrist.	Book mark:  Tuing  858)  Coppus	Book mark:  Norgen  (849)  Copyret.	This regiment was formed of men transferred from the Pioneer Brigade, Department of the Cumberland, in pursuance to G. O. No. 202 and S. O. No. 231, War Department, Series of 1864.  Book mark:  (856g)  Copyiet.

Ellingis	County of Ra Salle , 55:
	laugh under of William Clingh
tall of cas le 12	Gugust, A. D. 1500, personally
	A. D. IS personally
mid County, duly authorized to administer	
years, a resident of W	tare , in the County
	, and State of Gelinnis
these Post-office address in Ollun	" Illenia
	, agedyears, a resident of
	in the County of
	, whose Post-office address is.
SS conserva a sustant, in Restriction measurements are provided by the size of making such as taken and make	, while Post-sine states is
vell known to be reputable and entitled to	credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
	well and ferronally acquainted
7 M B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	
	how they main a knowledge of the mote to which they best it?
Ohis wals also bus 6 f	16 us relevan bol lengemen I was
equanted with him he	for his morrage to Rachel bolling
I was also mall and	Jersmally arguented with Backel
	my to Wellow blough and I know
to the second	welly married and that this was there:
The state of the s	hear neighbor of both of the
R Paris byon in	en massing we rended att
of the Stein engla	The state of the s
menty of Surham	
The second secon	
1	
and the same of th	TO PA
- f	is colo
	1 80 m
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
francisco de la constanción de	4
further declare that	have no interest in said case and I am
not concerned in its prosecution.	
not concerned in its prosecution.	10 Doc.
	dohn Collings
MO to Manufacture has reached down and the series	elen hors.)

0/11.	Me D
State of Villian	of Country of Danuagh, 88:
In the matter of	
	1000
ON THIS Work day	
appeared before me the second	
aid County, duly authorized to administ	
ged Le years, a resident of	
	h, and Brate of Ollingis
whom Post-office address is 100	
	, aged years, a resident of
	, in the County of
nd State of	, whose Post-office address is.
well known to be reputable and entitled	to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid
ness as follows : That - I wa	mell and ferrally acquainted
with William Clony h	to how they gain a knowledge of the fage to which they testify
1/	1 . Regiment 11 3 Velesan Val Engineer
	Tears Williams belong to befor his
1	belling I was also acquered
1.	before her murray to Williams
1 1 1	neither one was to howeles married
1	nly marriage I reside as a new
	mis fortres at Whiteley, Durham
E I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	The province of the record confit (NO) that the
and the same of th	
•	
Commence of the commence of th	
CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA	
further declare that	the pointest in said case and and
not concerned in its prosecution.	(CA)
	gare Gry 10 0 0
CONTINUES AND THE CONTINUES AND ADDRESS OF TH	न है जिस
(If Affine's sign by mark, two without who write	

in the Paush Ch: of Brances The 1847 Marriage Solemnized of after Bassus in the County of When Married. Residence at the Time of Marriage. Rank or Profession of Father. No. Father's Name and Surname. Condition. Rank or Profession. Married in the according to the Rites and Ceremonies of the This Marriage was In the presence of us. Day wes The above is a true Copy of the Marriage Register of the aforesaid, the said Register being legally in my custody. Extracted this Market in the Year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and Mulle

- 1

- J.

.

.